% ALLERGY ALERT

Your welfare is our FIRST CONCERN.

Although we take precautions, it is impossible to guarantee that our products have not come into contact with peanuts, nuts, or other allergens.
If you have a food allergy or sensitivity, we recommend that you refrain from eating our products.

Contact Pizzaville Customer Care to discuss any special dietary needs prior to consuming any of our products.

Customer Care: Dial #3636 From your Cell Phone

Last updated: April 7, 2021

(fish / shellfish)
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Products
Tree Nuts
Milk & Milk
Products
Egg & Egg
Sources
Soy/Soya
Wheat /
Gluten Source
Seafood
Corn/
Corn Oil

Additional Notes
Pizzaville’s Dough

Panzerotti Dough X

Pizza Dough (Traditional) X X
Pizza Dough (Whole Wheat) X X
Pizza Dough (Gluten Free*) X X

*Our Gluten-Free pizza dough has been produced in a gluten-free dedicated facility. However, there is a chance of cross contamination due to the nature of our pizza restaurants.
Even though precaution has been put in place to prevent cross contamination, we recommend that you make the final determination on consuming a Gluten-Free crust based on the severity of your gluten-intolerance.

Pizzaville’s Meat Items

Anchovy Topping X Anchovy is fish

Bacon Topping

Bacon Bits
. . *Potassium lactate, corn starch
* , y
Chicken Poppers (Mild) X X X X X soy, soybean oil
Chicken Poppers (Spicy) x* X X *Soybean oil, Corn starch

Autolysed yeast extract. Produced in
Chicken Strip Topping X X X X a facility that also produces products
containing milk, egg, soy, wheat

Soy, Soybean oil, yeast extract,

Chicken Wings (Buffalo) X X X X X X X Mustard powder
Chicken Wings (Crispy) X May contain milk, soy and/or eggs

. . . . B d table oil (S C 1a).
Chicken Wlth (Splcy Crlspy) X* X X rowned in a vegetable oil (Soy or Canola)

autolyzed yeast extract.
Ground Beef Topping

Ham Topping

Italian Sausage Topping

Pepperoni Topping X X X Soybean protein, soybean oil

Eggs are not an ingredient but present in
other products manufactured on same line.

ngatom Al Forno (Pasta) x x Facility where pasta is manufactured is not
a nut-free facility
Soppressata X X Made with Pork

Turkey Bacon Topping
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Products
Tree Nuts
Milk & Milk
Products
Egg & Egg
Sources

Products

Pizzaville’s Vegetarian Items
Arancini (Rice Balls) X X x*
Artichoke Topping

Baby Spinach

Basil Topping

Black Olive Topping

Broccoli Topping

Caesar Salad

Croutons X X*
Fresh Mushroom Topping

Fresh Tomato Topping

Garden Salad

Garlic Bread Knots X X
Garlic Butter Spread X X
Garlic Stix X X

Ginger Topping

Green Chili Pepper Topping

Green Olive Topping

Green Pepper Topping

Gourmet Garlic x*
Hot Pepper Topping

Jalapeno Peppers

Kalamata Olive Topping
Minced Garlic Topping

Pineapple Topping

Spicy Potato

Potato Wedges x*
Red Hot Chili Pepper Topping

Red Onion Topping

Roasted Red Pepper

Gluten Source

Wheat /
Sesame

X

(fish / shellfish)

Seafood
(oY1, W4
Corn Oil
MSG

Rennet
Sulphites

Additional Notes

X *Soybean oil, corn starch
X *Soybean oil, romano cheese
X *See Garlic Butter Spread

Soybean oil, soy lecithin

X *See Garlic Butter Spread

*Soybean oil

*May contain Soy (soy is not an ingredient
but is present in other products
manufactured on the same line

Jalapeno Peppers & Red Pepper

X *Soybean oil, corn starch



Products

Pizzaville’s Cheese Items
Asiago Cheese
Bocconcini Cheese
Cheddar Cheese

Feta Cheese

Goat Cheese

Mozzarella Cheese
Parmesan Cheese
Provolone Cheese

Vegan Dairy-Free Mozzarella Cheese

(fish / shellfish)
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Gluten Source

Products
Tree Nuts
Milk & Milk
Products
Egg & Egg
Sources
Wheat /
Sesame
Seafood
(oY1, W4
Corn Oil
Sulphites

Additional Notes

Halal

*Contains corn starch and nutritional yeast

Pizzaville’s Sauces, Spices, Dressings & Dips

BBQ Sauce
Blue Cheese Dipping Sauce

Cheddar Habanero (Dippit) Dipping
Sauce

Fresh Tomato Sauce

Garlic (Dippit) Dipping Sauce
Creamy Caesar Dressing (Hellmann’s)

Balsamic Vinaigrette Dressing
(Hellmann’s)

Honey Garlic Sauce
Hot Sauce

Ketchup

Nutella Dip (SEALED)

Pesto Sauce
Ranch Sauce

Ranch (Dippit) Dipping Sauce
Rosemary Spice (ltaliano Seasoning)
Secret Spicy Sauce

Extra Virgin Olive QOil

Corn starch, mustard

*Soybean oil, corn syrup, yeast extract,
mustard, barley

*Contains Soybean Oil and Sunflower

oil (soybean oil is usually highly refined,
removing the soy protein which causes the
intolerance/allergic reaction.)

Contains whey solids

*Anchovy, mustard, *soybean oil, corn
starch, yeast extract

Soy sauce, corn starch

Corn starch

Corn syrup

Soy and/or Sunflower Lecithin
*Soybean oil, torula yeast

Corn starch, corn syrup
*May contain gluten source

Modlified Cornstarch, sunflower oil

*May contain soybean oil
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Pizzaville’s Dessert Ite

Soy lecithin, *may contain traces of peanuts
and/or tree nuts

Cadbury Caramilk

x
*
x
*
x
x
x

. . Soy lecithin, *may contain traces of peanuts
* *
Cadbury Dairymilk X X X X X and/or tree nuts

Maple Cinnamon Bread Knots X X X
Tree nuts, peanuts, soya and sulphites

Tiramisu X X X are not an ingredient but present in other
products manufactured on same line.

Pizzaville (416) 736+36+36



